MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

PARTS
MANUAL

Page 1/123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

00. MAINTENANCE

FILTERS KIT

L

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 KF.46600REQ0 FILTERS KIT EURO Il 1
001.1 46.02106.00 FUEL FILTER VW EURO 3 1
001.2 46.02312.00 SECURITY FILTER ELEMENT 1
001.3 46.02311.00 MAIN FILTER ELEMENT 1
001.4 58.01810.00 HIDRAULIC CATRIDGE INTANK 1
001.5 VW074115562 OIL FILTER 1

Page 2 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

02. ENGINE

VOLKSWAGEN ENGINE (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.02105.00 DIESEL ENGINE VW KIT 1
002 VWO036145933M BELT 1
002 46.02702.00 BELT A/A 1
003 46.02137.00 ENGINE COVER 1
004 46.02113.00 MEMBRANE 1
005 VWO038903023L ALTERNATOR 1
006 VWO038115611B OIL DIPSTICK 1

Page 3/123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

02. ENGINE
VOLKSWAGEN ENGINE (PART 2)

DENOMINATION

AMOUNT

FIGURE REFERENCE
001 46.02104.00
002 46.02082.00
003 46.02106.00

STARTING ENGINE
PROTECTOR 2X200X222
FUEL FILTER VW EURO 3

Page 4 /123



M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

02. ENGINE
VOLKSWAGEN ENGINE (PART 3)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 VWO074115562 OIL FILTER 1
002 46.02081.00 PROTECTOR 55X180X352 1

Page 5/123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

02. ENGINE
PUMP COUPLING

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.02100.38 Flywheel DIESEL MOTOR HOUSING 1
002 46.02103.01 VW MOTOR PUMP COUPLING 1
003 46.02116.00 COUPLING CYL/CYL 30X261 1
004 46.02119.00 MESH 14X305 1
005 46.02118.00 COUPLING CYL/CYL Z238XZ14 1
006 46.02118.01 MESH Z38XZ14 W30X2X14 1
007 604.10045.86 SCREW DIN931 1
008 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 1
009 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 1
010 112.12000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D 12X36 1
011 604.16050.86 SCREW DIN931 M16x50 2
012 104.16000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2
013 101.16000.66 WASHER DIN125 D16 2

Page 6 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

02. ENGINE
EXHAUST PIPE

6
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.02019.01 EXHAUST PIPE KIT 1
002 46.02021.01 EXHAUST PIPE 45x305x350 1
003 46.02017.00 CLAMP 1
004 46.02020.00 EXHAUST PIPE 45x240x302.5 1
005 46.02018.00 SHOCK DAMPER 35x50x72 3
006 401.02025.60 PIN DIN94 2x25 3
007 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 D12 3

Page 7 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

02. ENGINE
AIR FILTER COMP.

if
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.02365.00 ADMISSION TUBE 1
002 46.08179.00 PROFILE 1
003 46.02481.01 TUBE, METALLIC @90x150x190 1
004 912.90110.66 HOSE CLAMP @90-110 2
005 46.02480.01 RUBBER HOSE B/P @90x@95x220 1
006 46.02038.01 AIR FILTER 1
007 912.50070.60 CLAMP 1
008 46.02312.00 SECURITY FILTER ELEMENT 1
009 46.02311.00 MAIN FILTER ELEMENT 1
010 46.02302.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P @62x@67 1
011 43.50119.00 AIR FILTER INDICATOR 1
012 46.02301.01 tube D56XD60 1
013 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 2
014 10.02144.00 ELBOW C90M/H NIPPLE 1
015 46.02310.01 HOSE CLAMP FILTER 1
016 912.70090.66 CLAMP D70-90 1

Page 8 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

02. ENGINE
AIR FILTER COMP.

CHASSIS: 65372

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.02365.01 AIR INTAKE PIPE DUCT 1
002 46.08179.00 PROFILE 1
003 46.02481.01 TUBE, METALLIC @90x150x190 1
004 912.90110.66 HOSE CLAMP @90-110 2
005 46.02480.01 RUBBER HOSE B/P @90x@95x220 1
006 46.02038.01 AIR FILTER 1
007 912.50070.60 CLAMP 1
008 46.02312.00 SECURITY FILTER ELEMENT 1
009 46.02311.00 MAIN FILTER ELEMENT 1
010 46.02302.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P @362x@67 1
011 43.50119.00 AIR FILTER INDICATOR 1
012 46.02301.01 tube D56XD60 1
013 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 2
014 10.02144.00 ELBOW C90M/H NIPPLE 1
015 46.02310.01 HOSE CLAMP FILTER 1
016 912.70090.66 CLAMP D70-90 1

Page 9/123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

AIR COOLER
4
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 935.44047.66 CLAMP MIKALOR SUPER 44-47 4
002 46.02313.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P @55x@49 1
003 46.02340.00 TUBE, METALLIC 50 @50x@46x120 1
004 46.02325.01 RADIATOR KNEE 2
005 912.40060.66 CLAMP D40-60 4
006 46.02326.01 TUBE, METALLIC @31x@35 1
007 46.02315.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P @50x@60x110 1
008 46.02180.00 WATER & INTERCOOLER RADIATOR 1
009 BOFR8391801442 FAN 440/ 8/35/GD-PPG GR2 SOF. 1

Page 10/ 123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

02. ENGINE
WATER RADIATOR

7
19
. 2
| /
3
12 v b | a’:’_ 4
10
21 \ 15
7 TH \
?' .y '\-;
- 14
g
= 2 ?
? b
13 A7
1
? 7 18 = = 16
8 7 5}
5
22
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.02180.00 WATER & INTERCOOLER RADIATOR 1
002 16.00760.00 BUSH 6
003 112.10000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D10 6
004 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 6
005 46.08025.01 RADIATOR PROTECTOR 195X391X639 1
006 46.02331.00 TUBE, METALLIC @35x@31 1
007 912.30045.00 CLAMP 8
008 46.02320.00 ELBOW RADIATOR 1
009 46.02335.00 RADIATOR KNEE D25XD35 1
010 46.02319.01 TUBE, METALLIC @31x@35x505 1
011 46.02318.00 RADIATOR KNEE 1
012 46.02332.00 ELBOW RADIATOR 1
013 603.10020.86 SCREW DIN933 M10X20 6
014 112.10000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D10 6
015 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 6

Page 11/ 123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023

603.08025.86
104.08000.00
630.10020.96
101.08000.66
103.10000.00
BOFR8391801442
46.11051.01
09.11001.00

SCREW DIN933 M8x25

WASHER DIN7980 D8

SCREW ISO7380 M10x20

WASHER DIN125 D8

WASHER DIN6797 A @10

FAN 440/ 8/35/GD-PPG GR2 SOF.
SEAL TEMPERATURE IND. 14X1.5 107
PROTECTOR, DYNAMO CABLE

Page 12 /123

E

N N N = . T = 2 )



M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

02. ENGINE
OIL RADIATOR

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 46.10056.01 OIL RADIATOR 1

Page 13 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

02. ENGINE

FUEL TANK

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.02040.03 FUEL TANK 75 L 1
002 15.01524.01 CAP WITH LOCK 40X72 1
003 46.02048.00 GAS-OIL LEVEL 1
004 630.06015.96 SCREW ISO7380 M6x15 10
005 469.03014.00 HOSE L/P MAT. 8x14 2
006 104.04000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D4 1
007 10.00921.00 CAP M14X150 DIN908 1
008 46.10055.00 TANK SHEET 1
009 726.06002.66 NUT 4
010 104.04000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D4 2
011 46.10059.00 FUEL LEVEL PROTECTOR 1
012 615.04050.66 BOLT DIN84 M4x50 2

Page 14 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

EXPANSION TANK
@ 2
3
8
~ /
\9\1 g Q
ﬂ.l“‘ — ‘--.:‘“""l"::?hl"""‘-"_I
1
\ a""".__&ﬁ
o
nk/ 10 (1,5 m)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.02253.00 EXPANSION TANK 1
002 46.02922.00 PLUG 1
003 46.02250.00 EXPANSION TANK 3.5 L 1
004 46.20015.00 OPTIC LEVEL 40X160X127 M12 1
005 948.01308.00 SPRING CLAMP @13 1
006 948.01408.00 CLAMP @14 1
007 43.70261REO0 BUQOY OIL LEVEL INDICATOR 1
008 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 4
009 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 4
010 464.03024.00 MAT. TUBE B/P 18X24 1

Page 15/ 123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

02. ENGINE
EXPANSION TANK

CHASSIS: 62309

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.02250.02 EXPANSION TANK 2,8L 1
002 43.70261REQ0 BUQY OIL LEVEL INDICATOR 1
003 46.02211.00 SUPPORT 1
004 46.02922.01 CAP 1.4BAR 1

Page 16 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

02. ENGINE
EXPANSION TANK

CHASSIS: 62951

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.02263REQ0 TANK COMPENSATOR 1
002 46.02264.00 1.45 BAR PLUG EXPANSION TANK 1
003 46.02009.00 EXPANSION TANK BRACKET 1
004 46.02265.00 RUBBER TUBE DEPOSIT 1
005 830.04006.00 CLAMP LOOP D40x6 1
006 830.01806.00 CLAMP LOOP 1
007 46.02923.00 PLUG 1
008 962.29023.00 CLAMP D16 DIN 3021 1
009 46.02548.00 1
010 962.29029.00 CLAMP D29 DIN 3021 2
011 912.20032.00 CLAMP 2
012 962.29016.00 CLAMP D16 DIN 3021 1
013 46.08063.00 RACORD M/H D8XD1/4X49 1
014 46.95657.00 RACOR M/M 1/4GAS SPIKE D8 1
015 948.01308.00 SPRING CLAMP @13 1
016 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20 3
017 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 3
018 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 2

Page 17 /123



MULTITASK

E{AausAa

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

02. ENGINE

EXPANSION TANK
CHASSIS: 62951

FIGURE REFERENCE

DENOMINATION

AMOUNT

019 46.02266RE00

CHANGE KIT EXPANSION TANK

Page 18 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

02. ENGINE

EXPANSION TANK 2

5 LS

12<a @\E
? j 6.

Lt

— =
1 —-—-_.___,___ﬂ
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 46.02253.01 COMPLET EXPANSION TANK 1
002 46.02922.01 CAP 1.4BAR 1
003 46.02250.01 EXPANSION TANK 3,5L 1
003 46.02250.01R9001 EXPANSION TANK 3.5 L (WHITE COLOUR) 1
004 46.20016.00 PEEPHOLE LEVEL 1
005 948.01308.00 SPRING CLAMP @13 1
006 948.01408.00 CLAMP @14 1
007 43.70261REOQ0 BUQY OIL LEVEL INDICATOR 1
008 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 4
009 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 4
010 08.00317.00 METALLIC GASKET BUNA D3/8 2
011 464.03024.00 MAT. TUBE B/P 18X24 1
012 469.03014.00 HOSE L/P MAT. 8x14 1

Page 19/ 123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

02. ENGINE

SUSPENSION

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.02071.00 ENGINE SUPPORT 1
002 15.97770.01 SHOCK ABSORBER 60X120X64 50 A 4
003 720.12000.66 NUT M12 DIN985 AUTOLOCKING 4
004 46.02072.00 ENGINE SUPPORT 1
005 46.02066.00 ENGINE SUPPORT 1
006 617.12080.86 BOLT DIN931 M12x80 2
007 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 D12 4
008 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 8
009 604.10035.86 SCREW DIN931 8

Page 20/ 123



M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

TRANSMISSION (REAR AXLE)

REAR AXLE
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.03030.00 AXLE FIXED 1
002 15.00453.00 NUT 12

Page 21/ 123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

TRANSMISSION (REAR AXLE)
AXLE HOUSING

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR130532 PROTECTION COVER 1
002 CR104988 BREATHER M10X1 1
003 CR146605 AXLE HOUSING 1
004 CR128511 BOLT M12X70 2
005 CR131019 GASKET 1
006 CR129105 COVER 1
007 CR028609 O.RING 1
008 CR066344 PLUG KIT M24X1.5 1
009 CR020775 BOLT M8X12 9
010 CR092270 PLUG M22X1.5 1

Page 22 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

TRANSMISSION (REAR AXLE)
BEVEL GEAR SET

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR066341 BEVEL GEAR SET Z=8/47 1
002 CR134186 SHIM 2.50 MM 1
002 CR134187 SHIM 2.60 MM 1
002 CR134188 SHIM 2.70 MM 1
002 CR134189 SHIM 2.80 MM 1
002 CR134190 SHIM 2.90 MM 1
002 CR134191 SHIM 3.00 MM 1
002 CR134192 SHIM 3.10 MM 1
002 CR134193 SHIM 3.20 MM 1
002 CR134194 SHIM 3.30 MM 1
002 CR134195 SHIM 3.40 MM 1
003 CR136259 SPACER 1
004 CR028125 O RING 1
005 CR132110 THRUST WASHER 1
006 CR132190 RING NUT M20X1.5 1
007 CR137258 BEARING 1
008 CR136260 SHIM 2.50 MM 1
008 CR136261 SHIM 2.52 MM 1

Page 23 /123



M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

TRANSMISSION (REAR AXLE)
BEVEL GEAR SET

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
008 CR136262 SHIM 2.54 MM 1
008 CR136263 SHIM 2.56 MM 1
008 CR136264 SHIM 2.58 MM 1
008 CR136265 SHIM 2.60 MM 1
008 CR136266 SHIM 2.70 MM 1
008 CR136267 SHIM 2.80 MM 1
008 CR136268 SHIM 2.90 MM 1
008 CR136269 SHIM 3.00 MM 1
008 CR136270 SHIM 3.10 MM 1
008 CR136271 SHIM 3.20 MM 1
009 CR137259 BEARING 1
010 CR135955 SEAL RING 1
011 CR139715 COVER 1
012 CR148140 FLANGE 1

Page 24 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

TRANSMISSION (REAR AXLE)

DIFFERENTIAL

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR066342 DIFFERENTIAL KIT 1
002 CR128762 THRUST WASHER 1
003 CR130156 SPIDER 1
004 CR130155 SHORT PIN 1
005 CR024469 PIN 6X32 1
006 CR134154 LONG PIN 1
007 CR120361 DIFFERENTIAL LOCKER COUNTERDISC 1
008 CR136246 DIFF. HOUSING COVER 1
009 CR136003 BOLT M12X30 1
010 CR027309 BEARING 1
011 CR134199 SHIM 4.50 MM 1
011 CR134200 SHIM 4.60 MM 1
011 CR134201 SHIM 4.70 MM 1
011 CR134202 SHIM 4.80 MM 1
011 CR134203 SHIM 4.90 MM 1
011 CR134204 SHIM 5.00 MM 1
011 CR134205 SHIM 5.10 MM 1
011 CR134206 SHIM 5.20 MM 1

Page 25/ 123



I MULTITASK
M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

TRANSMISSION (REAR AXLE)
DIFFERENTIAL

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
011 CR134207 SHIM 5.30 MM 1
011 CR134208 SHIM 5.40 MM 1
012 CR136245 DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING 1

Page 26 /123



M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

TRANSMISSION (REAR AXLE)

WHEEL HUB
4
5
[feLf 4
8 g / ; &
12 ‘

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR021420 BOLT M12X25 2
002 CR137270 BRAKE DRUM 2
003 CR021710 BOLT M14X35 22
004 CR146609 RIGHT HALF SHAFT 1
004 CR146608 LEFT HALF SHAFT 1
005 CR028212 O RING 12
006 CR132408 STUD BOLT M18X1.5X75 8
007 CR066898 WHEEL HUB KIT 2
008 CR136248 RING NUT M55X1,5 2
009 CR136249 WASHER 2
010 CR136247 BEARING 2
011 CR028566 O RING 2
012 CR024936 SNAP RING D90X4 2

Page 27 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

TRANSMISSION (REAR AXLE)

BRAKES
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR139097 BRAKE RH 1
001 CR139098 BRAKE LH 1
002 CR137291 FLANGE 2
003 CR137300 BOLT M10X25 2
004 CR137198 BOLT M10X20 14
005 CR021131 BOLT M12X20 4
006 CR023300 SPRING WASHER 4
007 CR049268 WASHER D12 4
008 CR049258 PLUG 8
009 CR049259 PLUG 4
010 CR049260 PLUG 4
011 CR049261 PLUG 4
012 CR020751 BOLT M6X25 8
013 CR022854 GROWER WASHER D6 8
014 CR049280 BRAKES CYLINDER 4
015 CR049262 JAW SET 2
016 CR049265 LEVER 2
017 CR049267 REGISTER KIT 4

Page 28/ 123



M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

TRANSMISSION (REAR AXLE)

BRAKES
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
018 CR049269 SPRING KIT 4
019 CR049270 REPAIR KIT 4
020 CR049256 BRAKE CARRIER DISC RH 1
020 CR049257 BRAKE CARRIER DISC LH 1
021 CR023038 WASHER 2
022 CR139188 HAND BRAKE CABLE 2610mm 2

Page 29/ 123



M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

TRANSMISSION (FRONT AXLE)

FRONT AXLE
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.03040.01 CARRARO AXLE 1
002 15.00453.00 NUT 12

Page 30/ 123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

TRANSMISSION (FRONT AXLE)
AXLE HOUSING

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR130532 PROTECTION COVER 1
002 CR104988 BREATHER M10X1 1
003 CR147885 AXLE HOUSING 1
004 CR128511 BOLT M12X70 4
005 CR131019 GASKET 1
006 CR129105 COVER 1
007 CR028609 O.RING 1
008 CR066344 PLUG KIT M24X1.5 1
009 CR020775 BOLT M8X12 9
010 CR129019 BUSH 2
011 CR118674 SEAL RING 2
012 CR092270 PLUG M22X1.5 1

Page 31/123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

TRANSMISSION (FRONT AXLE)
BEVEL GEAR SET

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR066341 BEVEL GEAR SET Z=8/47 1
002 CR134186 SHIM 2.50 MM 1
002 CR134187 SHIM 2.60 MM 1
002 CR134188 SHIM 2.70 MM 1
002 CR134189 SHIM 2.80 MM 1
002 CR134190 SHIM 2.90 MM 1
002 CR134191 SHIM 3.00 MM 1
002 CR134192 SHIM 3.10 MM 1
002 CR134193 SHIM 3.20 MM 1
002 CR134194 SHIM 3.30 MM 1
002 CR134195 SHIM 3.40 MM 1
003 CR136259 SPACER 1
004 CR028125 O RING 1
005 CR132110 THRUST WASHER 1
006 CR132190 RING NUT M20X1.5 1
007 CR137258 BEARING 1
008 CR136260 SHIM 2.50 MM 1
008 CR136261 SHIM 2.52 MM 1

Page 32 /123



M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

TRANSMISSION (FRONT AXLE)
BEVEL GEAR SET

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
008 CR136262 SHIM 2.54 MM 1
008 CR136263 SHIM 2.56 MM 1
008 CR136264 SHIM 2.58 MM 1
008 CR136265 SHIM 2.60 MM 1
008 CR136266 SHIM 2.70 MM 1
008 CR136267 SHIM 2.80 MM 1
008 CR136268 SHIM 2.90 MM 1
008 CR136269 SHIM 3.00 MM 1
008 CR136270 SHIM 3.10 MM 1
008 CR136271 SHIM 3.20 MM 1
009 CR137259 BEARING 1
010 CR135955 SEAL RING 1
011 CR139715 COVER 1
012 CR148140 FLANGE 1

Page 33/123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

TRANSMISSION (FRONT AXLE)

DIFFERENTIAL

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR066342 DIFFERENTIAL KIT 1
002 CR128762 THRUST WASHER 1
003 CR130156 SPIDER 1
004 CR130155 SHORT PIN 1
005 CR024469 PIN 6X32 1
006 CR134154 LONG PIN 1
007 CR120361 DIFFERENTIAL LOCKER COUNTERDISC 1
008 CR136246 DIFF. HOUSING COVER 1
009 CR136003 BOLT M12X30 1
010 CR027309 BEARING 1
011 CR134199 SHIM 4.50 MM 1
011 CR134200 SHIM 4.60 MM 1
011 CR134201 SHIM 4.70 MM 1
011 CR134202 SHIM 4.80 MM 1
011 CR134203 SHIM 4.90 MM 1
011 CR134204 SHIM 5.00 MM 1
011 CR134205 SHIM 5.10 MM 1
011 CR134206 SHIM 5.20 MM 1

Page 34 /123



I MULTITASK
M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

TRANSMISSION (FRONT AXLE)
DIFFERENTIAL

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
011 CR134207 SHIM 5.30 MM 1
011 CR134208 SHIM 5.40 MM 1
012 CR136245 DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING 1

Page 35/ 123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

TRANSMISSION (FRONT AXLE)

WHEEL HUB
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR121607 PLUG 2
002 CR135938 RING NUT M30X1.5 2
003 CR135939 THRUST WASHER 2
004 CR028521 O RING 2
005 CR137297 BRAKE DISC 2
006 CR136658 STUD BOLT M18X1.5 12
007 CR066896 WHEEL HUB KIT 2
008 CR021693 BOLT M14X30 12
009 CR137299 FLANGE ON BRAKE DISC 4
010 CR137298 PROTECTION COVER 2
011 CR138300 SPACER 2
012 CR136247 BEARING 2
013 CR024936 SNAP RING D90X4 2
014 CR135937 WASHER 2
015 CR128440 BOLT M6X10 10
016 CR135940 BRAKE DISC COVER 2

Page 36 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

TRANSMISSION (FRONT AXLE)
BRAKE CALIPER

o2
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR136442 LEFT BRAKE CALIPER 1
001 CR136443 RIGHT BRAKE CALIPER 1
002 CR021617 BOLT M14X40 4
003 CR049426 PADS KIT 1
004 CR049484 LEFT CALIPER REPAIR KIT 1
004 CR049485 RIGHT CALIPER REPAIR KIT 1
005 CR049282 BOLTS KIT 2
006 CR049283 BLEEDING VALVE 2

Page 37 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

TRANSMISSION (FRONT AXLE)
SWIVEL HOUSING & STEERING CYLINDER

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR125828 BOLT M14X2 4
002 CR024210 GREASER NIPPLE M6X1 4
003 CR125065 PIN D14X40 2
004 CR136273 STEERING ARM 1
005 CR131771 KING PIN 1
006 CR133139 SHIM 0.10 MM 1
006 CR133140 SHIM 0.19 MM 1
006 CR133141 SHIM 0.35 MM 1
007 CR135934 RIGHT SWIVEL HOUSING 1
007 CR135948 LEFT SWIVEL HOUSING 1
008 CR136276 KING PIN 3
009 CR131829 BOLT M14X30 12
010 CR025494 RING 50X56X7 4
011 CR027266 BEARING 4
012 CR137414 BOLT M12X40 2
013 CR022123 NUT M12 2
014 CR147883 STEERING ROD ASSY 1
015 CR147884 ROD 1

Page 38 /123



I MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

TRANSMISSION (FRONT AXLE)
SWIVEL HOUSING & STEERING CYLINDER

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
016 CR070787 LEFT HAND NUT M24X1.5 1
017 CR340018 LEFT HAND BALL JOINT 1
018 CR022440 NUT M16X1.5 2
019 CR140008 RIGHT HAND NUT M24X1.25 1
020 CR351861 RIGHT HAND BALL JOINT 1

Page 39/ 123



M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

TRANSMISSION (FRONT AXLE)

KNUCKLE

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR146603 DOUBLE JOINT LEFT HAND 1
001 CR146604 DOUBLE JOINT RIGHT HAND 1
002 CR040927 FORK (WHEEL SIDE) 2
003 CR040777 CENTRAL BODY 2
004 CR040837 SPIDER 4
005 CR040953 LOCKRING 16
006 CR044157 RIGHT HAND FORK (DIFFERENTIAL SIDE) 2
006 CR044158 LEFT HAND FORK (DIFFERENTIAL SIDE) 2

Page 40/ 123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

03. TRANSMISSION
KARDAN JOINT

A PUENTE DELANTERO
TO FRONT A&XLE

Vot 3
A PUENTE TRASERO
- TO REAR AXLE
- - = -

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.03063.00 CARDAN JOINT 470 1
002 46.03062.00 CARDAN JOINT 1
003 46.03086.04 COUPLING R72XR42X6 1
004 601.10025.86 SCREW DIN912 16
005 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 16
006 15.01034.00 STUD DIN938* 41 M10x1,5 16
007 46.03228.01 FIXING SUPPORT 80X125X195 1

Page 41 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

03. TRANSMISSION

HYDROSTATIC MOTOR & HYDRAULIC PUMP

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.10011.00 HYDRAULIC ENGINE 1
002 46.10010.01 OIL PUMP HIDROMATIC SAE B 1
003 201.15035.50 O-RING DIN3770 1
004 601.12045.86 SCREW DIN912 4
005 104.12000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D12 4

Page 42 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

03. TRANSMISSION

HYDROSTATIC PUMP

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.10010.02 PUMP OIL SAE B HIDROMATIC 1
002 46.10049.00 OIL PUMP 36-27 L 1
003 RXR909154589 O-RING 101.27X2.62NBR70S 1
004 604.12035.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x35 2
005 104.12000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D12 2
006 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 D12 2

Page 43 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

03. TRANSMISSION

HYDROSTATIC PUMP

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.10010.02 PUMP OIL SAE B HIDROMATIC 1
002 46.10049.00 OIL PUMP 36-27 L 1
003 RXR909154589 O-RING 101.27X2.62NBR70S 1
004 604.12035.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x35 2
005 104.12000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D12 2
006 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 D12 2
007 RXR909830731 1

Page 44 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

03. TRANSMISSION

REDUCTOR BOX

@ CAJA REDUCTORA// REDUCTION BOX

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
000 46.03011.01 REDUCTION BOX M250H X4 1
001 46.03228.01 FIXING SUPPORT 80X125X195 1
002 46.10419.00 CYLINDER SUPPORT 1
003 46.03101.00 LEVER ASSY 1
004 46.03166.01 1
005 46.10400.00 REDUCER BOX COUPLING ASSY 1
006 01.00514.02 AXLE CIL/CPA 1
007 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 4
008 603.06045.86 SCREW DIN933 2

Page 45/ 123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

03. TRANSMISSION
REDUCTION BOX (INTERIOR)

KIT ENGRANAJES

@ GEAR KIT

85
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
000 46.03011.01 REDUCTION BOX M250H X4 1
001 43.00191.00 COVER 1
002 46.03028.00 COVER 6X210X260 1
003 105.14000.66 D14 WASHER DIN7980 4
004 603.14030.86 BOLT DIN933 M14x30 4
005 10.00921.00 CAP M14X150 DIN908 1
006 46.58103.00 FITTING MERE SCREW M14XM16 1
007 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 14x20x1.5 2
008 52.00110.00 NIPPLE SCREW SIM. 1
009 43.00190.01 TRANSFER BOX CASE 306X514 1
010 301.30023.00 BEARING DIN625 2
011 46.03014.00 GEAR Z-45 1

Page 46 / 123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035

43.70380.00
43.70360.00
15.03024.01
46.03042.00
201.10035.50
201.15035.50
301.45025.00
926.50004.00
332.45025.00
46.03071.00
15.03018.00
15.03017.00
324.50020.00
46.03052.00
46.03118.00
46.03101.00
101.12000.66
904.12000.00
402.04020.00
43.70610.00
46.03086.04
201.37003.50
15.00368.00
401.35040.60

PANEL

SHAFT CPA/DEN

GEAR Z-28

GEAR Z-24

O-RING DIN3770
O-RING DIN3770
BEARING DIN625
AXIAL DISC D50XD70X4 LS5070
BEARING NKI45/25
BUSHING @45x@49x4.5
ACOP. CIL/DEN D96 Z36
GEAR Z-34 Z-16
BEARING DIN324 50X20
GEAR Z-52 7-34

ACT. FORK 15X102X78
LEVER ASSY

WASHER DIN125 D12
RING DIN471 @12

PIN

COUPLING CYL/CYL
COUPLING R72XR42X6
O-RING DIN3770
WASHER DIN1440*

PIN

03. TRANSMISSION
REDUCTION BOX (INTERIOR)

E

N NN P NN P P RBR R R R R P P P P MNR R R P RPN

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
036 205.50010.50 SEAL DIN3760 2
037 46.70403.00 SUPLEMENT 2X72X100 1
038 46.70404.00 SUPLEMENT 1.5X72X100 1
039 301.35021.00 BEARING DIN625 2
040 43.03791.00 SHAFT DEN/ROS 2
041 301.35021.00 BEARING DIN625 1
042 46.70360.00 differential compen 1
042 43.03600RE00 COMPEN DIFFERENTIAL WITHOUT CROWN 1
043 101.14000.66 WASHER DIN125 D14 2
044 904.14000.00 RING DIN471 E14 2
045 216.01407.50 SEAL 2
046 45.04106.00 NIPPLE O/TB 1
048 604.10120.80 SCREW DIN931 8

Page 47 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058
061

43.00371.00
43.00368.00
43.03690.00
43.00367.00
43.00374.00
43.00360.10
15.03044.01
720.10000.66
43.00364.01
43.00362.02
43.00304.00

FLANGE
DISK AXIAL
SPACER
DISK AXIAL
REGUL SKIM
CASING
GEAR Z-76
NUT

PANEL
SHAFT CIL/CIL
GEARKIT Il

Page 48 /123

E

R R, A ®O® R, NNN O DN



M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

03. TRANSMISSION
REDUCTION BOX (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.11053.00 SENSOR IND.M12 NO PNP,NO PROTE 1
002 46.03011REO1 REDUCER BOX 1

Page 49/ 123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

03. TRANSMISSION
REDUCTION BOX (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.10400REO1 REDUCER BOX COUPLING ASSY 1
002 46.10419.00 CYLINDER SUPPORT 1
003 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 4
004 603.06045.86 SCREW DIN933 2
005 46.03101.01 ACTUATION LEVER SET 1
006 46.03118.00 ACT. FORK 15X102X78 1
007 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 1
008 904.14000.00 RING DIN471 E14 2

Page 50/ 123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

03. TRANSMISSION
REDUCTION BOX (INTERIOR)

3— —4

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 43.00190.01 TRANSFER BOX CASE 306X514 1
002 45.04106.00 NIPPLE O/TB 1
003 52.00110.00 NIPPLE SCREW SIM. 1
004 45.04106.00 NIPPLE O/TB 1
005 710.20000.66 NUT DIN935 M20x1,5 2
006 15.00368.00 WASHER DIN1440* 2
007 43.70610.00 COUPLING CYL/CYL 2
008 401.35040.60 PIN 2
009 43.03791.00 SHAFT DEN/ROS 2
010 904.35000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 2
011 201.37003.50 O-RING DIN3770 2
012 205.50010.50 SEAL DIN3760 2
013 301.35021.00 BEARING DIN625 2
014 43.70403.00 PANEL 1.5X72X100 2
015 301.45025.00 BEARING DIN625 3
016 46.70360REO0 DIFFERENTIAL WITH CROWN 1
017 43.00191.00 COVER 1
018 46.03028.00 COVER 6X210X260 1

Page 51 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

03. TRANSMISSION
REDUCTION BOX (INTERIOR)

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 104.14000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4
020 603.14030.86 BOLT DIN933 M14x30 4
021 43.70360.00 SHAFT CPA/DEN 1
022 46.03042.00 GEAR Z-24 1
023 46.03052.00 GEAR Z-52 Z-34 1
024 926.50004.00 AXIAL DISC D50XD70X4 LS5070 1
025 46.03013.01 GEAR Z-36 Z-36 1
026 15.03017.00 GEAR Z-34 Z-16 1
027 201.10035.50 O-RING DIN3770 1
028 15.03018.00 ACOP. CIL/DEN D96 736 1
029 301.30023.00 BEARING DIN625 2
030 15.03024.01 GEAR Z-28 1
031 324.50020.01 BEARING DIN324 50X20 2
032 46.03014.01 GEAR Z-40 1

Page 52 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

04. CHASSIS

CHASSIS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.04400.00 FRAME, FULL 1
002 46.08556.00 FIXING SUPPORT 1
003 46.08558.00 MUD GUARD SUPPORT 1
004 46.04011.02 FRONT BUMPER 90X137X1500 1
005 46.04021.01 ANGULAR SUPPORT 126X300X420 1
006 46.08030.01 REAR BUMPER 55X1600 1

Page 53 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

04. CHASSIS

MUDGUARD

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.08450.00 BLACK MUDGUARD 4
001 46.08451.00 WIDE WHEEL MUDGUARD 4
002 46.08557.00 REINFORCEMENT 2X252X536 2
003 46.08559.00 REINFORCEMENT 2X233X622 2

Page 54 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

04. CHASSIS

FRONT SUSPENSION

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.04255.00 BUSHING @25x@50x56 2
002 604.12065.86 SCREW DIN931 2
003 941.35035.00 BALL JOINT 2
004 46.04132.00 BUSHING @40x@36x19 2
005 16.01023.00 L BALL 1
006 604.18070.86 SCREW DIN931 5
007 903.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-B 2
008 104.18000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D18 2
009 905.62000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 4
010 46.03440.03 AXLE SUPPORT 355X265X190 1
011 01.01305.00 NUT 4
012 01.00182.00 PANEL 1
013 02.00183.00 CLAMP U 1
014 401.35040.60 PIN 1
015 46.03331.00 AXLE SUPPORT 2
016 101.18000.66 BEARING DIN125 D18 4
017 711.18000.66 NUT DIN982 M18 5
018 46.03333.00 LEFT AXLE SUPPORT 132X131X163 1

Page 55/ 123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

04. CHASSIS

FRONT SUSPENSION

FIGURE REFERENCE

DENOMINATION

E{AausAa

AMOUNT

019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038

46.04051.00
46.04339.00
46.03244.03
46.04530.01
46.06018.00
46.03332.00
604.12045.86
104.12000.00
46.04531.01
46.04531.02
711.12000.66
604.16150.86
46.32490.00
01.01317.00
46.32491.00
46.03233.02
46.03234.02
720.30000.66
711.16000.66
46.03450.00
708.24000.66

AXLE

BAR

AXLE SUPPORT 231X140X77
SPRING D116X507

L BALL

RIGHT AXLE SUPPORT 132X131X163
SCREW DIN931

WASHER DIN7980 D12

SHOCK ABSORBER, FRONT
SHOCK ABSORBER, FRONT 395
NUT DIN982 M12

BOLT DIN931 M16x150

SHOCK ABSORBER ART. SUPPORT 49X73X3

NUT

SHOCK ABSORBER ART. SUP. 49X73X3

AXLE SUPPORT
AXLE SUPPORT

NUT

NUT DIN982 M16 8.8 K
CAP @18.5x@25x70
NUT

Page 56 / 123

P R, A N P P N RPN B DN DN DNDMDNDMDDN PR RPN P PR



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

04. CHASSIS
REAR SHOCK ABSORBER

f
&
3

21

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.04140.01 BEAM 60X1100 2
002 711.18000.66 NUT DIN982 M18 2
003 46.03350.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P @30x@20x40 2
004 604.18120.86 SCREW DIN931 M18x120 2
005 604.12065.86 SCREW DIN931 2
006 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 8
007 46.30045.01 ARTICULATED SUPPORT 8X168X177 1
008 46.30046.01 ARTICULATED SUPPORT 8X168X177 1
009 46.04532.01 SHOCK ABSORBER, REAR 345 2
010 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 2
011 604.12080.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x80 2
012 604.12140.86 SCREW DIN931 8
013 46.18125.00 BOLT DIN931 M18x125 4
014 46.04144.00 SUPPORT 2
015 46.04141.01 BEARING CYL. D18XD40X70 2
016 46.03048.02 TORSION ROD D30 1
017 711.14000.66 NUT DIN982 M14 8.8 K 4
018 15.01017.00 L BALL 4

Page 57 /123



I MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

04. CHASSIS
REAR SHOCK ABSORBER

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 46.03340.00 TUBE, METALLIC 20 @20x@15x42 2
020 46.03047.01 SHOCK ABSORBER, @35 4
021 46.03456.01 2
022 402.04016.00 ROLL PIN DIN1481 4x16 4
024 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 8
025 604.08045.86 SCREW DIN931 M8x45 8
026 46.04440.00 SPRINGING SILENTBLOCK D18x47x60x70 4

Page 58 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

05. BRAKE ACTIVATION

HANDBRAKE

11

\

™ \

Tl
':H—__-. E
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 43.00755.01 CONTROL LEVER 1
002 43.07550.01 FRENO MANO COMP. 1
003 603.08050.86 SCREW ISO7380 2
004 603.08070.86 SCREW DIN933 2
005 60.01926.00 RUBBER TOP 20X8.5 M6X165 4
006 43.00755.12 STRIP SUPPORT 1
007 401.02025.60 PIN DIN94 2x25 2
008 01.00514.02 AXLE CIL/CPA 1
009 15.00708.01 BRAKE CABLE 1
010 46.05021.00 ART. SUPPORT 1
011 CR139188 HAND BRAKE CABLE 2610mm 2
012 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 1
013 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 1
014 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 1

Page 59/ 123



I MULTITASK
M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

05. BRAKE ACTIVATION

| 3
Y-
23 = =4
(5] &
¢
? N f__"_‘_';‘i"w
éi?xhh 15 5ﬁ@
L ."-‘a:.-ff A MOTOR
TO ENGINE

=

A BOMBA

HIDROSTATICA

TO HYDROSTATIC
PUMP

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION
002 46.05148.00 BRAKE CABLE TUBE GUIDE SUPPORT 1
003 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 4
004 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4
005 46.05514.00 AXLE 14X8X30 2
006 46.05022.00 CAP 1
007 46.05024.00 BRAKE LIQUID ASSEMBLY 1
008 46.05015.00 ANGULAR SUPPORT 1
009 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 2
010 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 2
011 46.05016.00 CLIP 2
012 46.00749.01 TUBO PLAS. TRANS. 6x9x1550 FRE 2
013 46.05043.00 SERVOBRAKE BRAKE 1
013 46.05042.00 SERVO BRAKE ASSY 1
014 46.05131.01 ROD M12XM10X410 1
015 46.00322.01 SPRING TENSION 1
016 902.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-C 2
017 46.05025.00 TUBE BRAKE 1
018 46.05149.00 AXLE D18XD30X124 1

Page 60/ 123



M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

05. BRAKE ACTIVATION

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 923.18030.00 BEARING 2
021 46.10012.00 INCHING VALVE 1
022 43.01521.00 SWITCH 1
023 20.05036.00 FITTING SCREW SIMPLE M10X1 2
024 46.05044.00 FOOT PUMP 1
026 46.05064.00 FITTING O/H/H 2
028 46.05019.00 BRAKE 1
029 46.05026.00 HOSE FLEX. 1

Page 61 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

PEDALS
PEDALS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.08252.00 GAS PEDAL 1
002 46.05501.00 PEDAL SUPPLEMENT 85X45X12 1
003 46.08253.00 AXLE CYL/CYL D12X185 1
004 902.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-C 2
005 401.03030.60 PIN 1
006 46.08251.00 BRAKE PEDAL 1
007 46.05502.00 PEDAL SUPPLEMENT 85X57X13 1
008 02.00920.02 FOOTBRAKE CABLE D3.5X1250 D3.5X1250 1
009 01.00514.02 AXLE CIL/CPA 1
010 46.05503.00 TORSION SPRING D4XD25XD33 1
011 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 1
012 701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8x1,25 1
013 401.02025.60 PIN DIN94 2x25 1
014 46.08250.00 ART. SUP. PEDALS 1
015 940.01210.00 BUSHING 12x14x10 DIN 1494 2
016 46.08254.00 BREAKING PEDAL/THROTTLE PEDAL ASSEMBLY 1

Page 62 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

05. BRAKE ACTIVATION
BRAKE LINES

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.05018.02 KIT REAR BRAKES TUBES 1
002 46.05025.02 INCHING VALVE (TUBE BRAKE) 1
003 46.05019.02 KIT FRONT BRAKES TUBES 1
004 46.10012.00 INCHING VALVE 1
005 46.05044.00 FOOT PUMP 1
006 46.01065.01 FITTING SCREW SIMPLE M10x1 7
007 106.10000.20 WASHER CU 10x16x1,5 DIN7603A 18
008 20.05036.00 FITTING SCREW SIMPLE M10X1 2
009 43.01521.00 SWITCH 1
010 46.05064.00 FITTING O/H/H 2
011 912.70090.66 CLAMP D70-90 2
012 830.01808.00 CLAMP LOOP 2

Page 63 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

06. DIRECTION
HYDRAULIC STEERING

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.06356.00 STEERING WHEEL 1
002 46.06201.00 STEERING COLUMN 1
003 46.06013REOO COUPLING ASSEMBLY 1
004 603.10050.86 SCREW 2
005 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 2
006 604.10045.86 SCREW DIN931 2
007 720.10000.66 NUT 2
008 46.06017.02 CARDAN JOINT MAX. 295 MIN. 280 1
009 46.06114.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, STEERING 646-88 1
010 46.06216.00 DIRECTIONAL BAR 540X80X42 1
011 46.06012.00 LEFT MECHANIC STEERING TRW LEFT 1
012 46.06010.03 1
013 16.01023.00 L BALL 2
014 403.14060.00 PIN DIN6325 2
015 634.14055.96 BOLT DIN6921 M14x55 10.9 4
016 46.06014.00 STEERING ROD 1
017 604.12065.86 SCREW DIN931 1
018 708.24000.66 NUT 2

Page 64 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

06. DIRECTION
HYDRAULIC STEERING

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 46.11226.00 STEERING CARDAN JOINT 1
020 46.11116.00 STEERING AXLE 1
021 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 1
022 46.11155.01 1
023 104.18000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D18 3
024 625.18030.86 BOLT DIN961 M18x30 3
025 601.10030.86 SCREW DIN912 1
026 46.60170.00 CARDAN JOINT BLOWER CASE 1

Page 65/ 123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

06. DIRECTION

RIGHT DRIVING STEERING

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.06356.00 STEERING WHEEL 1
002 46.06201.00 STEERING COLUMN 1
003 46.06013REOO COUPLING ASSEMBLY 1
004 603.10050.86 SCREW 2
005 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 2
006 604.10045.86 SCREW DIN931 2
007 720.10000.66 NUT 2
008 46.06017.02 CARDAN JOINT MAX. 295 MIN. 280 1
009 46.06114.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, STEERING 646-88 1
010 46.06216.01 RIGHT DIRECTIONAL BAR 540X80X42 1
011 46.06012.00 LEFT MECHANIC STEERING TRW LEFT 1
012 46.06010.03 1
013 16.01023.00 L BALL 2
014 403.14060.00 PIN DIN6325 2
015 634.14055.96 BOLT DIN6921 M14x55 10.9 4
016 46.06014.01 RIGHT STEERING ROD 1
017 604.12065.86 SCREW DIN931 1
018 708.24000.66 NUT 2

Page 66 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

06. DIRECTION

RIGHT DRIVING STEERING

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 46.11226.00 STEERING CARDAN JOINT 1
020 46.11116.00 STEERING AXLE 1
021 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 1
022 46.11155.01 1
023 104.18000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D18 3
024 625.18030.86 BOLT DIN961 M18x30 3
025 601.10030.86 SCREW DIN912 1
026 46.60170.00 CARDAN JOINT BLOWER CASE 1

Page 67 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

06. DIRECTION

RIGHT DRIVING STEERING

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.06356.00 STEERING WHEEL 1
002 46.06201.00 STEERING COLUMN 1
003 46.06013REOO COUPLING ASSEMBLY 1
004 603.10050.86 SCREW 2
005 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 2
006 604.10045.86 SCREW DIN931 2
007 720.10000.66 NUT 2
008 46.06017.02 CARDAN JOINT MAX. 295 MIN. 280 1
009 46.06114.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, STEERING 646-88 1
010 46.06216.01 RIGHT DIRECTIONAL BAR 540X80X42 1
011 46.06012.00 LEFT MECHANIC STEERING TRW LEFT 1
012 46.06010.03 1
013 16.01023.00 L BALL 2
014 403.14060.00 PIN DIN6325 2
015 634.14055.96 BOLT DIN6921 M14x55 10.9 4
016 46.06014.01 RIGHT STEERING ROD 1
017 604.12065.86 SCREW DIN931 1
018 708.24000.66 NUT 2

Page 68/ 123



DENOMINATION

E{AausAa

AMOUNT

I MULTITASK
M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)
06. DIRECTION
RIGHT DRIVING STEERING
FIGURE REFERENCE
019 46.11226.00

STEERING CARDAN JOINT

Page 69 /123



M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

07. WHEEL
WHEEL

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.07011.00 WHEEL ASSY 225/75R17.5 4
002 15.07020.00 WHEEL RIM 6.75X17.5 GREY 4

Page 70/ 123



M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

OPTIONAL WHEELS
WIDE WHEELS BIG FOOT

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
002 46.07019.00 "WHEEL RIM 11X16"™" OFFSET -OMM" 4
003 46.07018.00 "TYRE TT 315/55R-16""TL MPT8" 4

Page 71 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

08. BODYWORK
FRONT SIDE CABIN

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.82000.02 FRONT SCREEN 30 MM. 1
002 46.82001.00 FRONT GLASS RUBBER 1
003 MA.10030.00 NUT DIN1587 3
004 624.06018.66 SCREW 3
005 46.82003.00 WINDSCREEN-WIPER ENGINE SUPPORT 1
006 624.06018.66 SCREW 2
007 46.82111.00 WASHER DIN125 2
008 720.06000.66 NUT 2
009 46.08544.00 NUT DIN1587 M6 2
010 46.08562.00 WINDSHIELD MOTOR 1
011 46.08612.00 WIPER MECHANISM 1
012 46.82005.00 BOLT DIN186 2
013 46.11077.00 OUTTER BEACON FIXING 2
014 46.82006.00 LOWER INTERMITTENT 2
015 46.82007.00 RIGHT BEACON SUPPORT 1
016 46.82008.00 BEACON ENGINE SUPPORT 2
017 46.82009.00 BEACONS LIFT REGULATION ENGINE 2
018 46.08600.00 BOLT DIN7623 M5x20 4

Page 72 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

08. BODYWORK
FRONT SIDE CABIN

FIGURE REFERENCE

DENOMINATION

E{AausAa

AMOUNT

019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044

46.82010.00
46.08556.00
46.08560.00
01.00123.00
46.11079.00
46.08598.00
46.08619.00
46.82011.00
46.82012.00
46.08670.01
46.08571.00
46.82013.00
46.82014.00
46.82015.00
46.08604.00
46.08605.00
46.08602.00
46.08603.00
46.82016.00
46.82017.00
46.82018.00
46.82019.00
46.08099.00
46.08575.00
46.82020.00
01.00912.00

LOWER DRIVING BEACON
FIXING SUPPORT

BOLT 4,2x16 DIN7504
SPRING COMPRESSION
BEACON REG. PROTECTOR
ADHESIVE, PVC 10x5x440
BOLT DIN7982 C.10.9 ZN NG
LOW INTERMITTENT
INTERMITTENT ADHESIVE JOINT
WINDSCREEN WIPER ARM
WINDSCREEN WIPER BLADE
EXTERIOR CASE

BUSHING

BOLT DIN966

BUSHING, RUBBER 35x20x15
BUSHING

FITTING

FITTING TEE

WASHER DIN125

BUSHING, RUBBER
WINDSCREEN-WIPER PIPELINE
RUBBER HOSE B/P

AUSA BADGE

PAW

BUSHING

BEACON

Page 73 /123

P N B~ P N P NN DN PP N NN OO FRP P DN DNDDNMN OO DNDNDND DM DO PR



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

08. BODYWORK
REAR PART CABIN

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.82021.00 REAR GLASS 1
002 46.08501.00 CABIN RUBBER PROFILE (4.21 METERS) 1
003 MA.10030.00 NUT DIN1587 3
004 46.82023.00 BOLT DIN7971 3
005 46.82024.00 CAP 2
006 46.82025.00 BOLT DIN7981 4
007 46.08005.00 TANK 5 L 1
008 46.82111.00 WASHER DIN125 14
009 720.06000.66 NUT 14
010 46.82027.00 1
011 46.82028.00 BOLT ISO7380 4
012 46.82029.00 FAN COVER 1
013 46.82124.00 BOLT ISO7380 M8x20/1,25 4
014 46.82123.00 WASHER DIN125 4
015 720.08000.66 NUT DIN985 M8 AUTOLOCKING 4
016 46.08150.89 COVER SET 1
017 46.08150.88 COVER SUPPORT 1
018 46.82005.00 BOLT DIN186 4

Page 74 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

08. BODYWORK
REAR PART CABIN

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 46.82033.00 PLATE 1
020 MA.10025.00 CABLE GROMMET 1
021 MA.10033.00 VALVE 1
022 46.82036.00 GROMMET 3
023 46.82037.00 HOSE CLAMP 1
024 46.82038.00 BOLT DIN186 3

Page 75/ 123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

08. BODYWORK

CAB
—7
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.08147.10 CLOSED CAB 1500X1450X1300 1
002 46.02060.00 SHOCK ABSORBER 38.5x60x120 4
003 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 8
004 630.10020.96 SCREW ISO7380 M10x20 8
005 15.00357.00 STUD DIN939 M12x1,75 4
006 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 D12 4
007 720.12000.66 NUT M12 DIN985 AUTOLOCKING 4
016 46.04297.00 HOSE CLAMP @12 2

Page 76 / 123



M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

08. BODYWORK
INTERNAL CABIN (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.08126.00 CO-DRIVER SEAT WITH SUSPENSION 1
002 46.82107.00 SEAT ROOF 1
003 46.82108.00 SEAT ROOF 1
004 46.82109.00 BOLT DIN912 M8x25x1.25 8
005 46.08124.00 DRIVER SEAT WITH SUSPENSION 1
006 46.08127.00 HEAD REST 2

Page 77 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

08. BODYWORK

INTERNAL CABIN (PART 2)

23 @/-__;21% ]

2

21

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.08015.00 COVER 1
002 46.08012.00 BOX 1
003 46.08564.00 AIR GRID P29 BIS BLACK 2
004 46.82110.00 BOLT DIN927 4
005 46.82111.00 WASHER DIN125 8
006 46.08561.00 NUT 4
007 46.08575.00 PAW 8
008 46.82112.00 BOLT DIN927 7
009 46.82113.00 RIGHT HEATING SUPPORT 1
010 46.82114.00 LEFT HEATING SUPPORT 1
011 46.82115.00 HEATING + AIR 1
012 46.82116.00 PANEL WITH COVERS 1
013 46.82117.00 BOLT DIN927 4
015 46.11076REOQO SWITCH LIGHTS REGULATOR 1
016 46.82118.00 BOLT DIN927 6
017 46.82119.00 HEATING CASE + A/C 1
018 46.82120.00 CAP 16
019 46.82121.00 LEFT DASHBOARD SUPPLY 1

Page 78 /123



M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

08. BODYWORK
INTERNAL CABIN (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
020 46.11150.00 PANEL ASSY 1
021 46.80120.00 BOX KEY 1
022 46.80121.00 BOX LOCK 1
023 46.80122.00 KEY&LOCK SET 1

Page 79/ 123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

08. BODYWORK

INTERNAL CABIN (PART 3)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.82122.00 BRAKE PEDAL / ACCELETAROR MOUNTED 1
002 46.82123.00 WASHER DIN125 4
003 720.08000.66 NUT DIN985 M8 AUTOLOCKING 4
004 46.82124.00 BOLT ISO7380 M8x20/1,25 4
005 MA.20042.00 AIR FILTER SUPPORT 1
006 MA.20041.00 AIR FILTER 1
007 02.00920.02 FOOTBRAKE CABLE D3.5X1250 D3.5X1250 1
008 46.82127.00 NUT DIN985 2
009 46.82128.00 RIGHT CARPET FILLING 1
010 46.82129.00 RIGHT CARPET 1
011 46.82130.00 LEFT CARPET FILLING 1
012 46.82131.00 LEFT CARPET 1
013 01.01304.00 NUT 4
014 46.82132.00 RIGHT DASHBOARD SUPPLY 1
015 46.08040.00 SEAT BELT 2

Page 80/ 123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

08. BODYWORK
INTERNAL CABIN (PART 4)

23

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.11164.00 JOYSTICK 1
002 46.03154.00 AXLE CYL/SCR 180XD25XM10 1
003 43.50349.00 DUST PROTECTOR 1
004 46.03728.00 PIN SUPPORT 15X30X107 1
005 46.03023.01 HYDROSTATIC PUMP CONTROL CABLE 1
007 46.82133.00 TRIM 1
008 46.00369.00 BALL VALVE D11 1
009 46.06356.00 STEERING WHEEL 1
010 46.82134.00 BOLT DIN7981 2
011 46.82135.00 ASHTRAY 274100 BLACK 1
012 46.82136.00 COVER 1
013 46.82137.00 BOLT DIN933 4
014 46.82138.00 WASHER DIN125 4
015 46.82139.00 ADHESIVE 1
016 46.06201.00 STEERING COLUMN 1
017 46.11155.01 1
018 43.00755.12 STRIP SUPPORT 1
019 43.00755.01 CONTROL LEVER 1

Page 81 /123



M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

08. BODYWORK
INTERNAL CABIN (PART 4)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
020 46.82140.00 BOLT DIN933 4
021 46.82141.00 WASHER M8 GROWER 4
022 43.00758.01 ACC. FORK 2
023 15.00708.01 BRAKE CABLE 1
024 46.82005.00 BOLT DIN186 16
025 46.08150.84 COVER 1
026 46.82143.00 CENTRAL UPHOLSTERY 1
027 46.08150.85 COVER 1

Page 82 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

08. BODYWORK
LATERAL PART CABIN

a7
a7

IT DESAGUE
RAIM KIT

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.82039.00 LEFT SIDE DOOR GLASS 1
002 46.82040.00 FRONT SIDE SHEET 2
003 46.82041.00 RUBBER PROFILE 2
004 46.82042.00 BUSHING 12
005 46.82043.00 RUBBER PROFILE 2
006 46.82044.00 HINGE 2
007 46.82045.00 HINGE 2
008 46.08509.00 FEMALE PLASTIC HINGE 4
009 46.08519.00 PIN 4
010 46.08518.00 WASHER, FIBER M6 STARLOCK 4
011 46.82046.00 BOLT DIN186 8
012 46.82047.00 BOLT DIN186 4
013 46.82048.00 LEFT REAR VIEW MIRROR 1
014 46.82049.00 WASHER 8
015 46.82050.00 BOLT 1ISO7380 2
016 630.08025.96 SCREW ISO7380 8
017 46.82052.00 CLOSER 2
018 46.82053.00 BOLT DIN966 4

Page 83 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

08. BODYWORK
LATERAL PART CABIN

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 46.82054.00 KNOB 3
020 624.06018.66 SCREW 6
021 46.82055.00 LEFT HINGE SUPPORT SET 1
022 46.08506.00 KNUKLE 4
023 46.08513.00 WASHER DIN6798 @8 CAB 12
024 720.08000.66 NUT DIN985 M8 AUTOLOCKING 8
025 46.08512.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, CAB DOOR 2
026 46.08521.00 RING 4
027 46.82056.00 RUBBER HINGE JOINT 2
028 46.82057.00 RUBBER HINGE JOINT 2
029 46.82058.00 LEFT HINGE SUPPORT SET 1
030 46.82123.00 WASHER DIN125 14
031 46.08508.01 BOLT, DIN603 CAB 8
032 46.82060.00 STRIP 2
033 113.12000.66 WASHER 2
034 46.82061.00 PLATE 2
035 46.82062.00 LOCK 2
036 46.82063.00 KNOB 2
037 46.82064.00 LEFT LOCK SUPPORT 1
038 46.82065.00 LOCKJOINTR /L 2
039 46.82111.00 WASHER DIN125 6
040 46.08615.00 SCREW 6x20 PHILIPS DIN7985 6
041 46.82067.00 LEFT LOCK 1
042 46.82068.00 BOLT DIN7991 4
043 46.82069.00 RIGHT SIDE DOOR GLASS 1
044 46.82070.00 LEFT DOOR REFORCEMENT TUBE 1
045 46.82071.00 WASHER 12
046 46.82072.00 NUT M8 6
047 46.82073.00 RIGHT DOOR TUBE REFORCEMENT 1
048 46.82074.00 CAP 4
049 46.82075.00 RIGHT HINGE SUPPORT ASSY 1
050 46.82076.00 RIGHT HINGE SUPPORT ASSY 1
051 46.82077.00 RIGHT LOCK SUPPORT 1
052 46.82078.00 LOCK 2
053 46.82079.00 RIGHT REAR MIRROR 1
054 46.82080.00 LEFT DOOR REFORCEMENT TUBE 1

Page 84 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

08. BODYWORK
LATERAL PART CABIN

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
055 46.82081.00 RIGHT DOOR REFORCEMENT TUBE 1
056 46.82151.00 LEFT DOOR KIT 1
056 46.82152.00 RIGHT DOOR KIT 1
057 46.82150.00 DRAIN KIT 2
058 46.08963.00 LOCK WINDOW SLIDE 1

Page 85/ 123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

08. BODYWORK

ROOF SIDE CAB

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.82082.00 PLATE 1
002 46.82083.00 PLASTIC CAP 2
003 46.82084.00 NUT DIN934 2
004 46.82085.00 LIGHTS SUPPORT 2
005 46.82086.00 NUT DIN934 4
006 46.08513.00 WASHER DIN6798 @8 CAB 2
007 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 4
008 46.82087.00 LEFT BEACONS ASSY 1
009 46.82088.00 RIGHT BEACONS ASSY 1
010 46.08570.00 ARM WITH EJECTOR 1
011 46.09893.00 RADIO SUPPORT 1
012 46.82089.00 BOLT DIN7984 6
013 46.82090.00 SUPPLY 2
014 46.82091.00 BOLT DIN966 6
015 46.82092.00 SUPPLY 2
016 46.08611.00 BEACON 1
017 46.08610.00 BOLT DIN933 M4x16 2
018 46.08609.00 NUT DIN934 M4 2

Page 86 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

08. BODYWORK
ROOF SIDE CAB

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 46.08589.00 RADIO LODGING COVER 2
020 46.82093.00 INTERMITTENT 2
021 46.82094.00 BOLT DIN22424 4
022 46.11201.00 DRIVING LIGHT 2
023 46.82095.00 BOLT DIN7981 16
024 46.11202.00 SHORT LIGHTS 2
025 46.82096.00 CONNECTOR 4
026 46.82097.00 CONNECTOR 2
027 46.08587.00 FIXING SUPPORT 1
028 502.03012.60 RIVET. 2
029 46.82098.00 SPEAKER 2
030 46.82099.00 RADIO R.076 1
031 46.11035.00 RPM COUNTER 1
033 46.82101.00 WASHER DIN125 8
034 720.06000.66 NUT 8
035 46.08787.00 LEFT LIGHTS COUPLING 1
036 46.82103.00 CAP 8
037 46.82104.00 ROOF UPHOLSTERY 1
038 46.82105.00 CAP 2
039 46.82106.00 BUSHING 8

Page 87 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS

LARGE BIN
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.09500.01R2011 BOX 300X1600X2640 1
002 46.08031.01R2011 SQUARE WHEEL FIXING SUPPORT 1
003 46.09570.01 DOOR 75X294X1493 1
004 15.08141.00 BEARING 4
005 46.09542.00 HINGE CLOSING 40X170 2
006 46.09541.00 CLOSING BLOCKADE 2

Page 88/ 123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS

SHORT BIN
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.09500.02R2011 BOX 300X1850X2200 1
002 46.08031.00R2011 SQUARE WHEEL SUPPORT 1
003 46.09570.02 DOOR 75X294X1743 1
004 15.08141.00 BEARING 4
005 46.09542.00 HINGE CLOSING 40X170 2
006 46.09541.00 CLOSING BLOCKADE 2

Page 89/ 123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
SKIP LIFTING RAM

T

9. o

b}
5__ &4
Yo g

2
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.10500.00R9005 CYLINDER D63XD30X700 COMPLETE 2
002 14.01116.00 BEARING 1
003 59.00520.02 CYLINDER BODY 1
004 207.63028.50 GASKET 1
005 08.00521.04 PISTON 1
006 59.00525.01 SPINDLE 1
007 08.00528.03 GUIA VASTAGO VASTAGO 30X55X75 1
008 217.30006.50 GASKET DIN6505 1
009 201.06005.50 O-RING DIN3770 1
010 203.30038.50 WIPER RING 1
011 10.01117.00 NUT DIN439 1
012 59.01116.00 SUPPORT ART. 1
013 08.00527.00 BEARING 1
014 902.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-C 1

Page 90/ 123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS

TOW HOOK
6
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 604.16110.86 SCREW DIN931 M16x110 2
002 14.00794.00 COUPLING BALL 1
003 46.07040.00 SHIM 50X74X160 1
004 711.16000.66 NUT DIN982 M16 8.8 K 2
005 46.09645.00 TRAILER HITCH 1
006 46.00702.01 SUPPORT 1
007 604.10040.86 SCREW DIN931 4
008 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4

Page 91 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS

FRONT HOOK EQUIPMENT

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.09055.00 FRONT COUPLING EQUIPMENT 1
002 46.09092.00 FIXATION SUPPORT 1
003 46.09093.00 FIXATION SUPPORT 1
004 46.09055.00 FRONT COUPLING EQUIPMENT 1
005 46.09094.00 FIXATION SUPPORT 1
006 603.12035.86 SCREW DIN933 8
007 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 D12 8
009 402.06045.00 PIN 2
010 402.10045.00 PIN 2
011 46.09430.00 CYLINDER D/E 2
012 604.20100.86 SCREW DIN931 4
013 101.20000.66 WASHER DIN125 4
014 603.10025.86 SCREW DIN933 M10x25 12
015 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 12
016 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 12
017 46.09075.00 PIN 25.5X111 1
018 46.09431.00 CYLINDER JOINTS GASKET 1

Page 92 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION
HYDRAULIC TANK

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.10050.02 HYDRAULIC TANK 75 L 1
002 46.10052.00 DIPSTICK 1 D5x85 1
003 630.06015.96 SCREW ISO7380 M6x15 1
004 727.06004.86 CAGED NUT M6x4 4
005 46.10055.00 TANK SHEET 1
006 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 14x20x1.5 1
007 46.10047.00 OIL FILTER 180 L 1
008 43.70408.00 STRIP 1
009 201.95003.50 O-RING DIN3770 1
010 201.45035.50 O-RING DIN3770 1
011 43.14105.45 TUBO GOMA B/P 8x14x550 1
012 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 6
013 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 6
014 43.70261REQ0 BUQY OIL LEVEL INDICATOR 1
015 10.00921.00 CAP M14X150 DIN908 1

Page 93/123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION

TRANSMISSION

Kit 461081104 a =

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.10832.00 FITTING C90M/M 1BSP-1BSP 3
002 46.58000.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1 1530 TL-TL 1
003 46.10833.00 "FITTING M/H 1"1/4BSP-1""BSP" 2
004 46.58001.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1 700 TL-TL 1
005 46.10836.00 SCREW DIN931 1
006 46.10835.00 FITTING M/M M36xM33 1
007 70.10218.00 FITTING M/M M16x2-M12x1.5 1
008 70.10211.00 FITTING M/M M30-3/4GAS 2
009 46.58002.00 CLAMP 90° 3/4 6000 PSI 1
010 46.58003.00 FITTING M/M M26-3/8G 1
011 46.58004.00 FITTING CO90M/TL M30 1
012 46.58005.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/4 1230 BR-C90TL 1

Page 94 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036

46.10845.00
46.10844.00
46.58006.00
70.10212.00
70.10210.00
46.58007.00
46.10839.00
46.10838.00
46.58008.00
46.58009.00
70.10251.00
46.10846.00
46.10401.00
46.58010.00
46.58011.00
46.58012.00
46.10849.00
46.10410.00
46.58013.00
63.10310.00
46.58079.00
46.58080.00
12.10317.00
46.58081.00

CLAMP SAEG6000 1

O-RING DIN6505 SAE 1

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/4 690 BR90-BR90
CLAMP SAE6000 3/4

FITTING M/M M26xM22

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T5/8 800 TL-C90TL
FITTING C90M/TL M26X1.5

FITTING M/M M26xM18

NIPPLE C90M/M M22XM18

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/2 840 C90TL-C45TL
NIPPLE M/H 3/4GAS-M22X1,5

FITTING M/M M16XM14

NIPPLE

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 1460 TL-TL
HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 390 TL-C90TL
HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 790 TL-C90TL
FITTING M/M M16-3/8BSP

NIPPLE

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 920 TL-C90TL
FITTING M/H 3/4GAS- 3/8GAS

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 350 TL-C90TL
HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 270 TL-C90TL
ELBOW C90M/H NIPPLE

DOUBLE EFFECT MICRO-CYLINDER 12/20X25

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION
TRANSMISSION

E

B N R R R R R 0 R R R R ®WR P R R R R R R P NN

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
037 57.10338.00 NUT 1
038 46.10402.00 FITTING M/H M16 1
039 46.10811.01 TRANSMISSION PIPELINES KIT 1

Page 95/ 123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION
SERVICE DIAGRAM

II-LJJI.I"I I"IFE'T

&—" --" £
—HL__uHﬂE-uu.,

oo

-i=l'l-l—'-| -IF' u
-n -
:I:I:!_T_I‘I u|=l:lihc
_';!ﬁ-
—r—.—-_nnr-.-r-l :H_I.-

- 4 m I

I
S
L]

I

T !

: QU\I—HJ"\-

el el
woos nke==]

[N T
-

{ s

— =R
LT RN |

RN A
TEREE

£ rwimercies e e |
A FLOTERNT B L
L

FETE T ol

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.58014.00 FITTING M/M 1G-1G 60° 1
002 46.58015.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1 460 TL-C45TL 1
003 57.10343.00 FITTING M/M M36X2-3/4 GAS 2
004 57.10307.00 FITTING M/M M30X2/3/4BSP 4
005 46.58016.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/4 490 TL-C90TL 1
006 46.10853.00 FITTING TEE M/TL/M M36 2
007 46.58090.00 FITTING M/M M36-M30 1
008 46.58091.00 FITTING M/M M36-M26 2
009 46.58092.00 TUBE, METALLIC 18x14 M26 1
010 70.10229.00 FITTING M/M M18x1/2BSP 5
011 64.10308.00 ELBOW C90M/TL NIPPLE M18X1.5 9
012 46.58021.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T3/8 540 C45TL-MF 1
013 46.58022.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE @12x1.5 1
014 46.58023.00 FITTING C90M/M M18-M16 1
015 46.10827.00 METAL BUNA GASKET M18X1.5 2
016 46.10864.00 FITTING MERE SCREW M18X1.5 1
017 46.58024.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/8 680 OR-TL 1
018 70.10230.00 FITTING M/M M26x1,5- 1/2G 7
019 46.10839.00 FITTING C90M/TL M26X1.5 9

Page 96 / 123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

E

020 46.58025.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T5/8 420 TL-C90TL 1
021 46.10887.00 FITTING TEE M/TL/M M26 3
022 12.10311.00 FITTING M/H M16XM26 2
023 46.10402.00 FITTING M/H M16 2
024 70.10234.00 CLAMP SAE6000 3/4 4
025 46.58026.00 FEMALE CAP 2
026 46.58027.00 NUT M26 2
027 46.58028.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T5/8 400 TL-C90TL 1
028 70.10207.00 FITTING M/M M26x3/4BSP 2
029 46.10850.00 FITTING M/H 1BSP-3/4BSP 2
030 57.10342.00 FITTING M/M M18X1.5-TL M26X1.5 3
031 70.10223.00 FITTING M/M/TL M18x1,5 2
032 46.58029.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T3/4 1700 C90TL-C45TL 1
033 70.10222.00 FITTING M/M M18x3/8BSP 10
034 46.58030.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE @12x1.5 1
035 46.58031.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE @12x1.5 1
036 46.58032.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T5/16 245 MF-MF 6

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION

SERVICE DIAGRAM

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
037 46.58033.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE @12x1.5 1
038 46.58034.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE @12x1.5 1
039 46.58035.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE @12x1.5 1
040 46.58036.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE @12x1.5 1
041 46.58037.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE @12x1.5 1
042 46.58038.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE @12x1.5 1
043 46.58039.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE @12x1.5 1
044 46.58040.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE @12x1.5 1
045 46.58041.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE @12x1.5 1
046 46.58042.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE @12x1.5 1
047 46.10902.00 ECOLOGICAL CONNECTOR M18 4
048 46.10907.00 ECOLOGICAL CONNECTOR M18X1 4
049 46.10905.00 ECOLOGICAL MALE CYLINDER PROTECTOR 4
050 46.10908.00 ECOLOGICAL FEMALE CYLINDER PROTECTOR 4
051 46.58043.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T3/4 2200 C90TL-C45TL 1
052 70.10248.00 FITTING C90M/M M26X1,5 - 1/4GAS 1
053 46.58044.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE 80 M26TL-M26TL 1
054 46.58045.00 FITTING C90M/M M26 1
055 46.58046.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T3/4 2150 TL-TL 1
056 46.58047.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE @12x1.5 1

Page 97 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

E

057 46.58048.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE @12x1.5 1
058 46.58049.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE @12x1.5 1
059 46.58050.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE @12x1.5 1
060 46.10900.00 ECOLOGICAL MALE CONECTOR M26 1
061 46.10899.00 ECOLOGICAL FEMALE CONECTOR M26 1
062 46.10904.00 ECOLOGICAL MALE CYLINDER PROTECTOR 1
063 46.10905.00 ECOLOGICAL MALE CYLINDER PROTECTOR 1
064 46.10849.00 FITTING M/M M16-3/8BSP 2
065 46.58051.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE @12x1.5 1
066 46.58052.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE @12x1.5 1
067 46.10410.00 NIPPLE 2
068 46.58053.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE @10x1.5 1
069 46.58054.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE @10x1.5 1
070 17.10116.00 FITTING TEE M/M/M M16X1.5 2
071 46.58055.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE @10x1.5 1
072 46.58056.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE @10x1.5 1

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION

SERVICE DIAGRAM

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
073 46.58057.00 FITTING C90M/M M16 2
074 46.58058.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 340 TL-C90TL 2
075 46.58059.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 470 TL-C90TL 2
076 28.00340.00 SIMPLE SCREW FITTING 1/4 Gx26 5
077 28.00341.00 METALLIC GASKET BUNA D1/4 10
078 28.00339.00 NIPPLE O/M 4
079 57.10311.00 FITTING TEE M/M/TL M30X2 1
080 46.58060.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/4 1470 TL-C45TL 1
081 46.58061.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T5/8 1590 C45TL-C45TL 1
082 46.58062.00 FITTING M/M M30-M26 2
083 46.58063.00 FITTING TL/TL M26-M26 3
084 46.58064.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T5/8 560 C90TL-C45TL 1
085 46.58065.00 FITTING M/M M30-3/8G 1
086 46.58066.00 FITTING CO90M/TL M30 1
087 46.58067.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE @22x2 1
088 46.58068.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE @20x3 1
089 46.58069.00 NIPPLE M/M M30-M30 2
090 46.58070.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T5/8 570 C90TL-MF 1
091 46.58071.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/4 610T TL-C90TL 1
092 46.58072.00 FITTING M/M M26-M26 1
093 46.58073.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/4 400 C90TL-C45TL 1

Page 98/ 123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

E

094 70.10221.00 FITTING M/M M30x1/2BSP 3
095 46.10878.00 CLAMP 90° PUMP FEMALE 2
096 46.58074.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/4 620 TL-C90TL 1
097 46.58075.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/4 950 TL-C90TL 1
098 46.58076.00 NIPPLE M/M M30-M16 1
099 46.58077.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 375 OR-TL 1
100 46.58078.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE @22x2 1
101 65.10806.00 FITTING C90M/TL M30X2 1
102 46.10264.00 PLUG WITH MAGNET M14X1.5 1
103 46.10821.00 PLUG 3
104 46.04298.00 HOSE CLAMP @22 2
105 46.04299.00 HOSE CLAMP @25 2
106 46.04300.00 HOSE CLAMP @32 2
107 46.04297.00 HOSE CLAMP @12 3
108 46.04296.00 HOSE CLAMP SIMPLE @12 10

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION

SERVICE DIAGRAM

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
109 46.04301.00 NUT M6 24
110 46.04302.00 NUT M8 6
111 46.58082.00 FITTING M/H 2GAS-1.1/2GAS 1
112 60.00802.00 CAP 2
113 46.58083.00 GASKET MET. BUNA 1
114 46.58084.00 HOSE CLAMP @10 1
115 46.58085.00 PLANE FEMALE PLUG 2
116 46.58086.00 PLANE MALE PLUG 2
117 46.58087.00 FEMALE MALE CAP 2
118 46.58088.00 FEMALE MALE CAP 2
119 46.10901.00 MALE ECOLOGICAL CONECTOR M16 1
120 46.10906.00 MALE ECOLOGICAL CYLINDER PROTECTOR 1
121 46.58089.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 M16C45-M18TL 1240 1

Page 99/ 123



M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION
FRONT QUICK HITCH (1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.10907.00 ECOLOGICAL CONNECTOR M18X1 3
002 46.10902.00 ECOLOGICAL CONNECTOR M18 3
003 46.10900.00 ECOLOGICAL MALE CONECTOR M26 1
004 46.10899.00 ECOLOGICAL FEMALE CONECTOR M26 1
005 46.58086.00 PLANE MALE PLUG 1
006 46.58085.00 PLANE FEMALE PLUG 1
007 46.10901.00 MALE ECOLOGICAL CONECTOR M16 1

Page 100/ 123



M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION
ENGANCHE RAPIDO TRASERO

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.58085.00 PLANE FEMALE PLUG 1
002 46.58086.00 PLANE MALE PLUG 1
003 46.10900.00 ECOLOGICAL MALE CONECTOR M26 1
004 46.10899.00 ECOLOGICAL FEMALE CONECTOR M26 1
005 46.10902.00 ECOLOGICAL CONNECTOR M18 1
006 46.10907.00 ECOLOGICAL CONNECTOR M18X1 1

Page 101/ 123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

CONTROLS PANEL

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 IM.30042.00 FRONT PANEL 1
002 IM.30037.00 SPEEDMETER INDICATOR 1
003 IM.30027.00 WATER LEVEL LIGHT 1
004 IM.20112.00 BEAM LIGHTS INDICATOR 1
005 IM.20107.00 INTERMITTENT LIGHT INDICATOR 1
006 IM.30028.00 FUEL LEVEL INDICATOR 1
007 IM.30030.00 WORK LIGHTS INDICATOR 1
009 IM.30031.00 HYDRAULIC OPERATION LOCKER SWITCH 1
010 IM.30041.00 BUZZER DASH BOARD 1
011 46.11151.00 FRONT PANEL ELECTRICAL LENGTH 1
012 IM.30038.00 SWITCH 1
013 IM.30025.00 STARTER COMMUTATOR + KEY 1
014 IM.30004.00 WARNING SWITCH 1
015 IM.30001.00 WINDSCREEN SWITCH 1
016 IM.30034.00 REAR ANTIFOG SWITCH 1
017 IM.30036.00 WATER TEMPERATURE LEVEL SWITCH 1
018 IM.20110.00 GENERATOR INDICATOR 1
019 IM.20109.00 OIL PRESSURE INDICATOR 1

Page 102 /123



I MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

CONTROLS PANEL

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
020 IM.20108.00 WATER TEMPERATURE INDICATOR 1
021 IM.20113.00 AIR FILTER INDICATOR 1
022 IM.30021.00 BRAKE FAILURE INDICATOR 1
023 IM.30020.00 ENGINE OIL LEVEL LAMP 1
024 IM.20116.00 LUZ TESTIGO NIVEL COMB. 1
025 IM.30026.00 PARKING BRAKE INDICATOR 1
026 IM.20114.00 PRE HEATING INDICATOR 1
027 IM.30035.00 SWITCH 1
028 IM.30009.00 FAN SWITCH 1
029 IM.30032.00 LONG SPEED SWITCH 1
030 IM.30029.00 BUZZER DASH BOARD 1
031 IM.30025.99 KEY 1

Page 103/ 123



M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
LATERAL CONTROL PANEL

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.80042.00 MIRROR CONTROL SWITCH 1
002 46.11063.00 ON-OFF FLOTATION SWITCH 1
003 IM.30069.00 SWITCH ON-OFF-ON 2
004 46.11057.00 SWITCH ON-OFF-ON NEUTRAL 1
005 46.11064.00 ON-OFF-ON UP & DOWN PUSH BUTTON 3
006 IM.30044.00 AXLE BLOCKADE CARLING SWITCH 1

Page 104 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

LIGHTS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.11161.00 RIGHT ELECTRICAL MAIN LENGTH 1
002 46.11162.00 LEFT ELECTRICAL MAIN LENGTH 1
003 46.11050.00 AUDIBLE REVERSE WARNING 1
004 46.11200.00 REAR LIGHT 2
005 IM.30045.00 CONNECTOR 1
006 46.11154.00 ROTATIVE BEACON ELECTRICAL LENGHT 1
007 46.11067.00 SIDE INTERMITENT 2
008 70.11309.00 HORN 1
009 46.11154.00 ROTATIVE BEACON ELECTRICAL LENGHT 1
010 46.11051.01 SEAL TEMPERATURE IND. 14X1.5 107 1
011 46.11067.00 SIDE INTERMITENT 2
012 31.01329.00 LAMP 12V 21W 4
013 31.01328.00 BULB 2

Page 105/ 123



M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
CABLE INSTALLATION

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.11163.00 ELECTRICAL VW ENGINE LENGTH 1
002 46.11048.00 ELECTRICAL CABLE 16X1200 POSITIVE 1
003 46.11047.00 ELECTRICAL CABLE 35X1500 NEGATIVE 1
004 46.11046.00 ELECTRICAL CABLE 35X1800 POSITIVE 1
005 20.11011.00 FUSE 50A PROTECTION 3
006 46.11162.00 LEFT ELECTRICAL MAIN LENGTH 1
007 20.11009.00 BATTERY FUSE BOX 1
008 20.11010.02 FUSE 300A MAIN PROTECTOR 1
009 20.11014.00 BATTERY FUSEBOX COVER 1
010 46.11100.00 BATTERY 1

Page 106 /123



M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
ROOF CONTROLS PANEL

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.11152.00 ROOF CONTROLS PANEL 1
002 46.11058.00 PUSH BUTTON ON/OFF 1
003 46.11059.00 PUSH BUTTON ON/OFF 1
004 IM.30033.00 ROTATIVE BEACON 1
005 IM.30008.00 LOW/HIGH BEAM LAMP SWITCH 1
006 46.11035.00 RPM COUNTER 1

Page 107 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
PANEL ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.11053.00 SENSOR IND.M12 NO PNP,NO PROTE 1
002 46.02107.00 ECU EURO3 1
004 46.11153.00 SIDE ELECTRICAL LENGTH 1
005 46.11037.00 LIGHTS CONTROL RELAY 1
006 46.02108.00 BASE PLATE 1
007 46.11065.00 PLUG 2
008 46.11151.00 FRONT PANEL ELECTRICAL LENGTH 1

Page 108/ 123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
FUSIBLE AND RELAYS

10

11 12 13

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 43.50029.00 FUSIBLE 7.5A 3
002 43.50030.00 FUSE 10A 9
003 43.50032.00 FUSE 15A 11
004 43.50036.00 FUSE 1
005 43.50037.00 FUSE (5A) 4
006 43.50042.00 FUSE 25A 1
007 IM.30003.00 RELAY 12V - 15/25A 7
008 43.01530.02 RELAY 40 AMP. 5 CONTAC. 6.3MM 3
009 43.50043.00 FUSE 20A 1
010 46.11037.00 LIGHTS CONTROL RELAY 1
011 10.14288.00 STARTING RELAY 70A 1
012 20.11011.00 FUSE 50A PROTECTION 1
013 49.11103.00 INTERMITTENT RELAY 12V - 42/46W 1

Page 109/ 123



M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
ELECTRIC SENSORS (1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 46.11053.00 SENSOR 1

Page 110/ 123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

13. ACCESSORIES

WHEEL CHOCK

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.01461.00 320X150X120 Wheel Base SEAT 1
002 46.01462.00 SEAT BASE BRACKET 225X164X70 1
003 46.04058.00 CALZ 58X100X260 SUPPORT 1
004 630.08020.96 SCREW ISO7380 7
005 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 4
006 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 3

Page 111/123



M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

13. ACCESSORIES
SNOW PLOW

@ EQUIPO CUCHARA QUITANIEVES / SPOON SNOW REMOVING EQUIPMENT

DIRECCION
DIRECTION

DIRECCION i

DIRECTICN
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
002 46.09602.00 SNOW BUCKET EQUIP. 1
002 46.09603.00 RUBBER PROFILE 1
003 46.10807.00 CLAMP ORANGE 2.5X100 2

Page 112/123



M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

12. FINISHES
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 1)

C€

3
4
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.12136.00 ADHESIVE 450x92 3
002 13.12135.00 ADHESIVE, A 1
003 13.12109.00 ADHESIVE PLATE 1
004 45.19101.00 PLATE AD. INDI 4

Page 113/123



M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

12. FINISHES
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 2)

COMPEN"

Systém
2

La conduccién siempre
debe efectuarse con la

§ plataforma bajada.
3 -
3 4
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 01.00779.26 PLATE - CONTACT WITH AUSA 1
001 01.00779.29 PLATE 100X130 GERMAN 1
002 43.00396.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
003 46.12021.00 ADHESIVE, LIGHTS 1
004 46.01361.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
004 46.01361.01 PLATE AD. INDI 1

Page 114 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

12. FINISHES
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 3)

460135100

1

iPeligro!

Esta prohibido
permanecer en la zona
de maniobra de la
maquina.

2

&M 300H

COMPHE!E o

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.01351.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
002 14.00775.01 PLATE AD. INDI 1
003 43.00395.01 PLATE AD. INDI 1
004 46.12011.03 INDICATOR 45X180 M300H 1

Page 115/ 123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

12. FINISHES
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 4)

DIN 51524
VG 46

SRRV

LN o mvee v wasoss

SOPORTE GANCHD REMOLOUE

SUPPCHT POUR CROCHET DE REMORDUVAGE

COUFLING DEVICE SURPOAT

o @ DIESEL
el | 00-1556
3 4
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 43.01352.20 PLATE AD. INDI 1
002 43.00396.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
003 46.12023.01 TOW HOOK ADHESIVE PLATE 1
004 43.01356.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1

Page 116 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

12. FINISHES
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 5)

65 bar

45.01356.01

5 bar

A3 T0355.00

b bar
74 PS.I.

00,1 B8.0%

2

3

6,5 bar
96 PS.I.

B AT EOT A

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 45.01355.01 PLATE AD. INDI 2
002 43.70355.00 PLATE AD. INDI 2
003 01.12106.00 ADH. PLATE IND. 5/74, PRESSURE 2
004 01.12107.00 ADH. PLATE IND. 6,5/96 PRESSURE 2

Page 117 /123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

12. FINISHES
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 6)

1 I

1
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.12174.00 ADHESIVE PLATE CHARACTERISTICS 38X191 1
002 46.12175.00 CHARACTERISTICS ADHESIVE PLATE 65X65 1

Page 118/ 123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

12. FINISHES

PLATES AND DECALS (PART 7)

ATENCION

ACHTUNG

Para usar la reductora;

1° pisar el pedal de freno y
detener el vehiculo.

2° poner el joystick en
posicion neutral.

3® activar el interruptor.

EoSEald ]

Schalter darf nur im
Stillstand benutzt
werden. Zum Schalten
der Fahrstufe Bremse
betatigen und Joystick
in Neutralstellung.

A1

1

2

DENOMINATION

E{AausAa

AMOUNT

FIGURE REFERENCE
001 46.12177.00
002 46.12176.00

PLATE AD. IND. 60X60
PLATE AD. IND. 60X60 GERMAN

Page 119/ 123



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

INDEX

00. MAINTENANCE
Filters kit

02. ENGINE

Volkswagen engine (Part 1)
Volkswagen engine (Part 2)
Volkswagen engine (Part 3)
Pump coupling

Exhaust pipe

Air filter comp.

Air filter comp. - 65372

Air cooler

Water radiator

Oil radiator

Fuel tank

Expansion tank

Expansion tank - 62309
Expansion tank - 62951
Expansion tank 2

Suspension

Transmission (Rear axle)
Rear axle

Axle housing

Bevel gear set

Differential

Wheel hub

Brakes

Transmission (Front axle)
Front axle

Axle housing

Bevel gear set

Differential

Wheel hub

Brake caliper

Swivel housing & steering cylinder

Knuckle

Page 120/ 123

O 0 N O u W

10

12
13
14
15
16
18
19

20
21
22
24
26
27

29
30
31
33
35
36
37
39



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

03. TRANSMISSION

Kardan joint

Hydrostatic motor & hydraulic pump
Hydrostatic pump

Hydrostatic pump

Reductor box

Reduction box (interior)

Reduction box (Part 1)

Reduction box (Part 2)

Reduction box (interior)

04. CHASSIS
Chassis
Mudguard

Front suspension

REAR SHOCK ABSORBER

05. BRAKE ACTIVATION
Handbrake

Pedals

Pedals

05. BRAKE ACTIVATION

Brake lines

06. DIRECTION
Hydraulic steering
Right driving steering
Right driving steering

07. WHEEL
Wheel

Optional wheels

Wide wheels BIG FOOT

08. BODYWORK
Front side cabin

Rear part cabin

Page 121/ 123

40
41
42
43
44
45
47
48
49

51
52
53
55

57
58

60

61

62
64
66

68

69

70
72



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

Cab

Internal cabin (Part 1)
Internal cabin (Part 2)
Internal cabin (Part 3)
Internal cabin (Part 4)
Lateral part cabin

Roof side cab

09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
Large bin

Short bin

Skip lifting ram

Tow hook

Front hook equipment

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION
Hydraulic tank

Transmission

Service diagram

FRONT QUICK HITCH (1)

ENGANCHE RAPIDO TRASERO

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
Controls panel

Lateral control panel

Lights

Cable Installation

Roof controls panel

Panel electrical installation
Fusible and relays

ELECTRIC SENSORS (1)

13. ACCESSORIES
wheel chock

Snow plow

12. FINISHES

STICKERS & PLATES (PART 1)
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 2)
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 3)
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 4)

Page 122 /123

74
75
76
78
79
81
84

86
87
88
89
90

91
92
94
98
99

100
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

109
110

111
112
113
114



MULTITASK

M 300 H (EURO Il - 1.9 TDI)

STICKERS & PLATES (PART 5)
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 6)
Plates and decals (Part 7)

Page 123 /123

115
116
117



	00. MAINTENANCE - Filters kit
	02. ENGINE - Volkswagen engine (Part 1)
	02. ENGINE - Volkswagen engine (Part 2)
	02. ENGINE - Volkswagen engine (Part 3)
	02. ENGINE - Pump coupling
	02. ENGINE - Exhaust pipe
	02. ENGINE - Air filter comp.
	02. ENGINE - Air filter comp. - 65372
	02. ENGINE - Air cooler
	02. ENGINE - Water radiator
	02. ENGINE - Oil radiator
	02. ENGINE - Fuel tank
	02. ENGINE - Expansion tank
	02. ENGINE - Expansion tank - 62309
	02. ENGINE - Expansion tank - 62951
	02. ENGINE - Expansion tank 2
	02. ENGINE - Suspension
	Transmission (Rear axle) - Rear axle
	Transmission (Rear axle) - Axle housing
	Transmission (Rear axle) - Bevel gear set
	Transmission (Rear axle) - Differential
	Transmission (Rear axle) - Wheel hub
	Transmission (Rear axle) - Brakes
	Transmission (Front axle) - Front axle
	Transmission (Front axle) - Axle housing
	Transmission (Front axle) - Bevel gear set
	Transmission (Front axle) - Differential
	Transmission (Front axle) - Wheel hub
	Transmission (Front axle) - Brake caliper
	Transmission (Front axle) - Swivel housing & steering cylinder
	Transmission (Front axle) - Knuckle
	03. TRANSMISSION - Kardan joint
	03. TRANSMISSION - Hydrostatic motor & hydraulic pump
	03. TRANSMISSION - Hydrostatic pump
	03. TRANSMISSION - Hydrostatic pump
	03. TRANSMISSION - Reductor box
	03. TRANSMISSION - Reduction box (interior)
	03. TRANSMISSION - Reduction box (Part 1)
	03. TRANSMISSION - Reduction box (Part 2)
	03. TRANSMISSION - Reduction box (interior)
	04. CHASSIS - Chassis
	04. CHASSIS - Mudguard
	04. CHASSIS - Front suspension
	04. CHASSIS - REAR SHOCK ABSORBER
	05. BRAKE ACTIVATION - Handbrake
	05. BRAKE ACTIVATION - 
	Pedals - Pedals
	05. BRAKE ACTIVATION - Brake lines 
	06. DIRECTION - Hydraulic steering
	06. DIRECTION - Right driving steering
	06. DIRECTION - Right driving steering
	07. WHEEL - Wheel
	Optional wheels - Wide wheels BIG FOOT
	08. BODYWORK - Front side cabin
	08. BODYWORK - Rear part cabin
	08. BODYWORK - Cab
	08. BODYWORK - Internal cabin (Part 1)
	08. BODYWORK - Internal cabin (Part 2)
	08. BODYWORK - Internal cabin (Part 3)
	08. BODYWORK - Internal cabin (Part 4)
	08. BODYWORK - Lateral part cabin
	08. BODYWORK - Roof side cab
	09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS - Large bin
	09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS - Short bin
	09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS - Skip lifting ram
	09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS - Tow hook
	09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS - Front hook equipment
	10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION - Hydraulic tank
	10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION - Transmission
	10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION - Service diagram
	10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION - FRONT QUICK HITCH (1)
	10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION - ENGANCHE RAPIDO TRASERO
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Controls panel
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Lateral control panel
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Lights
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Cable Installation
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Roof controls panel
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Panel electrical installation
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Fusible and relays
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - ELECTRIC SENSORS (1)
	13. ACCESSORIES - wheel chock
	13. ACCESSORIES - Snow plow
	12. FINISHES - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 1)
	12. FINISHES - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 2)
	12. FINISHES - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 3)
	12. FINISHES - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 4)
	12. FINISHES - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 5)
	12. FINISHES - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 6)
	12. FINISHES - Plates and decals (Part 7)
	Index - M 300 H (EURO III - 1.9 TDI)

